W.B. Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Purela Sub-Divn Thalda PS Joypur Year 2024 FIR No. 09/2024 Date 24 01/
Sections 379/411/414/819Act Sections 2029
lii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1141 Time 17.15m
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day ward margin Date 2410112024 Time 14.254
c) Information received Date 24 01 2024. Time 17.156m. G.D. No. 11241 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Oup form 12 Km. Navik Esst Boom PS.
b) Address Near Baragram village more Rs Joy Purs arst Rurella Beat No ILNO. 75, Anchal Baragram
215t. Perella Beat No Ilmo. 75 Anchal. Baragoan
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name WHOM Kumos Mondal S.I. of Police Joypuz P.S DEL PLACE
b) Father's / Husband's Name 5/4 Soi Nishahan monsal
c) Date / Year of birth 13/02/1909 d) Nationality Tradean
c) Date / Year of birth 13/02/1969 d) Nationality Tradean e) Address village Tilabane P.S. Himbander 2015 Bankura
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Vilegge Sittle DA Din 120 Tons
20131. BOKCRE Thanksand.
1 Buduan Roy 3/0 Kt Dulai Roy
village. Sindre P.S. Placedia (M)
e) Address village Tilabanie P.S. Himbande D.C.S. Bankura. 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars of Thakurdes Gronaen (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 5/0.Bourse Kanda Gronaen Wileage. Situa P.S. Pindrajon 2015: Bokare Thakkand. 2. Buduan Roy 5/0 xt Dular
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
COUR agons 03 Quental Streem Coal.
40 Table of
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The tropied complaint of the conflaint which is treated as PIR is attached here with
allaglies disserved as file is
tiere with
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 3.2.5./ 411/414 LP.C.
registered the sees and took on the impating the U.S. of the A. of
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed to S. I. Malay M. Gharaito to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S
24/01/24
Recorded Inspector-in-charge
Signature of the Officer-in-Office Station with
Si Dander Munto Name SHRI LITERNATURE ASHIT
Signature/Thumb impression of the 24/01/24 Rank INSPECTOR OF POLICE.
Complainant/informant Number if any 1/C Joypur P.S.
DIST. PURULIA,



Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-1110 Dated-24/01/2024.

Sir,

In producing here with 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Thakurdas Gorain (36 yrs) S/o-Baurikanta Gorain of Vill-Sijua PS-Pindrajora Dist-Bokaro (JKD) along with seized articles i.e. 01 (one) Bicycle loaded with approx 3 quintal steam coal as per seizure list and submitting a written complaint against the above noted accused person, to the effect that today i.e. 24/01/2024 myself along with C/-1234 Mantulal Mandal, C/-1358 Sanjib Patra & NVF/-696 Shiba Prasad Singh Sardar all of Joypur PS Dist-Purulia were performing mobile duty at PS area vide CC No-255/24 Dated-24/01/2024. During mobile duty at about 14:25 hrs received credible source information that 01 Bicycle loaded coal stream was coming from Chandankiyari under Jharkhand State side towards Chas more under Joypur PS. After receiving source information, I informed the matter to IC Joypur PS and as per your kind direction we proceeded to work out the information. We stop the Bicycle loaded with coal and found that approx 3 quintal steam coal by he carrying with his bicycle near Baragram village more under Joypur PS. On seeing Police persons, he tried to fled away, after hot chase we able to apprehended the above noted person. On being asked he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On interrogation he stated that he will sell the illegal coal to Budhan Roy at Chasmore. On demand he failed to produce any valid papers in respect of possessing selling of steam coal. So, it is reasonable to believe that the bicycle rider collected the said coal either by theft or by any other fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same to earn money for wrongful gains. As such, there is every reason to believe that the bi-cycle transporting steam coal illegally. So, I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 15:15 hrs to 15:35 hrs & label duly signed by witnesses after taking sample of 01 kg steam coal from bicycle. During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today 24/01/2024 at 15:55 hrs as the accused person is liable for prosecution U/S-379/411/414 IPC.

On preliminary enquiry it could be learnt that said coal procurement and storing point owner namely Budhan Roy procured the said illegal coal from different places and transporting the same in a clandestine manner to another district.

I, therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the rider of the bicycle Thakurdas Gorain (36 yrs) S/o-Baurikanta Gorain of Vill-Sijua PS-Pindrajora Dist-Bokaro (JKD) & coal procurement and storing point owner namely Budhan Roy S/o-Late Dulal Roy of Vill-Sindri PS-Purulia (M) Dist-Purulia, as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 24/01/2004 at 12.15 mm and Browned orypworf.s. case no 03/2024 Dr 24/01/2024 6/5,379/411/414 Ste

Yours faithfully,

Tam Kan Mandal)

(Uttam Kumar Mandal)

SI of Police

Joypur P.S. Dist-Purulia

Date-24/01/2024

De la police de la Mice de la Mic